
 
 

 

 

 
Win: FISH, Josh (1-0)
Loss: Lancaster, Ryan (0-1)
HBP: Simundza, Tim, MARRIE, Kevin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ben Sass First: Doug Terry Third Base: Samuel Berry 
Start: 4 p.m.   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 482   
Game notes:
- MARRIE, K. faced 2 batters in the 5th.
- Ken Smith faced 6 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Evansville 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 7 10 5
Coastal Carolina 0 0 1 3 9 3 2 0 X 18 15 1

Evansville (0-2) -vs- Coastal Carolina (4-1) 2/20/2004 at Conway, S.C. (Watson Stadium)

Evansville 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jones, Eric cf 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
    Hamilton, Heath lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Smith, Kyle 2b 4 1 2 2 0 1 3
    Wahl, Kasey ph/3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Serafini, Mike 3b/2b 4 0 0 0 1 3 2
Lis, Erik 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Simon, Kip 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fontaine, Jeff lf/rf 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
    Gray, Michael ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tumilty, Pat dh 4 0 1 0 1 2 1
Strait, Cody rf/cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 2
Bauer, Gabe c 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Robinson, Dan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gibson, Bryce c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Minor, Robbie ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Barrett, Ryan ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lancaster, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Ken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Souther, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simundza, Tim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Horstman, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 10 6 5 11 9

2B: Jones, Eric (1)
HR: Fontaine, Jeff (1)
SB: Strait, Cody (1)
HBP: Minor, Robbie (1)
E: Wahl, Kasey (1); Serafini, Mike (1); Fontaine, Jeff (1); Bauer,
Gabe (2)

Coastal Carolina 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McGRAW, Ryan cf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
    ORSIMARSI, Greg cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
GRANDSTRAND, Brett ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
    TODD, Chris ss 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
COSTANZO, Mike dh/p 5 3 4 4 0 0 0
    STRICKLAND, Dorsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GORDON, Brett 1b 3 1 1 2 0 2 0
    MORGAN, Danny 1b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PERNASILICI, Adam rf/lf 5 2 2 2 0 0 1
RABER, Chris lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
    MASON, Jonathon rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
KROHN, Jason 3b 5 3 2 2 0 0 0
NICHOLS, Patrick c 3 1 1 1 2 2 0
DeJESUS, Michael 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
MARRIE, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FISH, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 18 15 14 6 6 3

2B: McGRAW, Ryan (1); COSTANZO, Mike (1); GORDON, Brett (1);
PERNASILICI, Adam (1)
HR: COSTANZO, Mike (2); PERNASILICI, Adam (1)
SF: GRANDSTRAND, Brett (1)
SB: McGRAW, Ryan (1); PERNASILICI, Adam (1); RABER, Chris (2);
KROHN, Jason (2); NICHOLS, Patrick (1)
HBP: TODD, Chris (1)
E: DeJESUS, Michael (1)

Evansville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lancaster, Ryan (L, 0-1) 4.1 7 7 6 2 5 0 1 0 0 19 21 4 3 83
Smith, Ken 0.0 3 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 21
Souther, Scott 1.2 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 25
Simundza, Tim 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 6 0 3 23
Horstman, Justin 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 21
Totals 15 18 14 6 6 1 1 1 0 37 45 7 9 173

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MARRIE, Kevin 4.0 5 4 4 2 5 1 0 1 0 17 20 1 5 94
FISH, Josh (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 18
COSTANZO, Mike 3.0 4 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 13 15 3 4 55
STRICKLAND, Dorsey 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Totals 10 7 7 5 11 2 0 1 0 37 43 5 10 183



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Evansville - Top of 1st UE COA
E. Jones struck out (3-2). 0 0
Ky. Smith struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
M. Serafini struck out looking (2-2). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st UE COA
McGRAW struck out (2-2). 0 0
GRANDSTRAND struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
COSTANZO fouled out to 3b (1-0). 0 0

Evansville - Top of 2nd UE COA
E. Lis singled to first base (2-2). 0 0
J. Fontaine homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); E. Lis scored. 2 0
P. Tumilty singled up the middle (3-1). 2 0
C. Strait reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); P. Tumilty out at second 3b to 2b. 2 0
C. Strait stole second. 2 0
G. Bauer grounded out to ss (2-2); C. Strait advanced to third. 2 0
R. Minor hit by pitch (0-2). 2 0
E. Jones walked (3-1); R. Minor advanced to second. 2 0
Ky. Smith reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); E. Jones out at second 3b to 2b. 2 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd UE COA
GORDON struck out (2-2). 2 0
PERNASILICI grounded out to 2b (1-2). 2 0
RABER, C. lined out to 2b (3-2). 2 0

Evansville - Top of 3rd UE COA
M. Serafini walked (3-1). 2 0
E. Lis grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1); M. Serafini out on the play. 2 0
J. Fontaine fouled out to 3b (3-1). 2 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd UE COA
KROHN singled to third base, bunt (1-1). 2 0
NICHOLS walked (3-0); KROHN advanced to second. 2 0
DeJESUS, M. singled to third base, bunt (0-1); NICHOLS advanced to second; KROHN advanced to third. 2 0
McGRAW grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2); DeJESUS, M. out on the play; NICHOLS advanced
to third; KROHN scored. 2 1
GRANDSTRAND grounded out to ss (1-1). 2 1

Evansville - Top of 4th UE COA
P. Tumilty struck out (3-2). 2 1
C. Strait struck out looking (2-2). 2 1
G. Bauer reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2). 2 1
G. Bauer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
R. Minor grounded out to ss (1-1). 2 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th UE COA
COSTANZO homered to left field, RBI (2-1). 2 2
GORDON struck out swinging (1-2). 2 2
PERNASILICI homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 2 3



RABER, C. singled to left field (0-0). 2 3
KROHN flied out to cf (2-2). 2 3
RABER, C. stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 2 3
RABER, C. scored on a balk, unearned. 2 4
NICHOLS struck out (2-2). 2 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Evansville - Top of 5th UE COA
E. Jones singled through the right side (3-2). 2 4
Ky. Smith singled to center field (2-2); E. Jones advanced to second. 2 4
FISH to p for MARRIE, K.. 2 4
M. Serafini struck out (2-2). 2 4
E. Lis singled to center field, RBI (2-2); Ky. Smith advanced to third; E. Jones scored. 3 4
J. Fontaine reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0); E. Lis out at second 2b to ss; Ky. Smith scored. 4 4
P. Tumilty struck out looking (1-2). 4 4

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th UE COA
DeJESUS, M. flied out to cf (0-1). 4 4
McGRAW walked (3-1). 4 4
GRANDSTRAND singled through the left side (2-2); McGRAW advanced to second. 4 4
McGRAW stole third. 4 4
COSTANZO doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-1); GRANDSTRAND advanced to third; McGRAW scored. 4 5
Ken Smith to p for R. Lancaster. 4 5
GORDON doubled to left center, 2 RBI (3-2); COSTANZO scored; GRANDSTRAND scored. 4 7
PERNASILICI doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); GORDON scored. 4 8
RABER, C. walked (3-2); PERNASILICI stole third. 4 8
KROHN reached on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (0-0); RABER, C. advanced to second; PERNASILICI scored. 4 9
KROHN stole second; RABER, C. stole third. 4 9
NICHOLS singled to right field, RBI (1-1); KROHN advanced to third; RABER, C. scored. 4 10
NICHOLS stole second. 4 10
DeJESUS, M. walked (3-0). 4 10
S. Souther to p for Ken Smith. 4 10
McGRAW doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-1); DeJESUS, M. advanced to third; NICHOLS scored; KROHN
scored, unearned. 4 12
GRANDSTRAND out at first cf to ss to c, SF, RBI (1-0); McGRAW advanced to third, out on the play;
DeJESUS, M. scored, unearned. 4 13

Evansville - Top of 6th UE COA
ORSIMARSI to cf for McGRAW. 4 13
TODD, C. to ss for GRANDSTRAND. 4 13
COSTANZO to p. 4 13
MORGAN, D. to 1b for GORDON. 4 13
/  for FISH. 4 13
C. Strait walked (3-0). 4 13
G. Bauer reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); C. Strait out at second ss to 2b. 4 13
R. Minor flied out to rf (2-0). 4 13
E. Jones doubled to left field (0-2); G. Bauer advanced to third. 4 13
Ky. Smith singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2); E. Jones scored; G. Bauer scored. 6 13
M. Serafini struck out (2-2). 6 13

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th UE COA
R. Barrett to ss for R. Minor. 6 13
COSTANZO homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 6 14
MORGAN, D. walked (3-2). 6 14
PERNASILICI grounded out to 3b (0-1); MORGAN, D. advanced to second. 6 14
H. Hamilton to lf for E. Jones. 6 14
J. Fontaine to rf. 6 14
C. Strait to cf. 6 14
RABER, C. lined out to 2b (0-0). 6 14



KROHN singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf, RBI (2-2); MORGAN, D. scored. 6 15
KROHN stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 6 16
NICHOLS struck out looking (1-2). 6 16

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Evansville - Top of 7th UE COA
E. Lis grounded out to p (1-2). 6 16
J. Fontaine walked (3-2). 6 16
P. Tumilty reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); J. Fontaine out at second p to ss. 6 16
C. Strait flied out to cf (0-0). 6 16

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th UE COA
T. Simundza to p for S. Souther. 6 16
DeJESUS, M. grounded out to ss (3-2). 6 16
ORSIMARSI singled to center field (0-0). 6 16
TODD, C. hit by pitch (1-1); ORSIMARSI advanced to second. 6 16
COSTANZO singled through the right side, RBI (1-2); TODD, C. advanced to third; ORSIMARSI scored. 6 17
MORGAN, D. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); COSTANZO out at second ss to 2b. 6 17
MORGAN, D. advanced to second; TODD, C. scored on a wild pitch. 6 18
PERNASILICI grounded out to ss (1-2). 6 18

Evansville - Top of 8th UE COA
PERNASILICI to lf for MASON. 6 18
MASON to rf for RABER, C.. 6 18
D. Robinson pinch hit for G. Bauer. 6 18
D. Robinson flied out to lf (2-1). 6 18
R. Barrett struck out looking (2-2). 6 18
H. Hamilton singled to left field (1-0). 6 18
K. Wahl pinch hit for Ky. Smith. 6 18
K. Wahl singled to center field (2-0); H. Hamilton advanced to third. 6 18
K. Wahl advanced to second; H. Hamilton scored on a wild pitch. 7 18
M. Serafini grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 7 18

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th UE COA
K. Wahl to 3b. 7 18
M. Serafini to 2b. 7 18
K. Simon to 1b for E. Lis. 7 18
J. Horstman to p for T. Simundza. 7 18
B. Gibson to c for D. Robinson. 7 18
MASON flied out to cf (3-2). 7 18
KROHN grounded out to 3b (2-0). 7 18
NICHOLS walked (3-2). 7 18
Dropped foul ball, E5. 7 18
DeJESUS, M. flied out to 2b (1-2). 7 18

Evansville - Top of 9th UE COA
STRICKLAND to p for COSTANZO. 7 18
K. Simon fouled out to 1b (1-0). 7 18
M. Gray pinch hit for J. Fontaine. 7 18
M. Gray struck out looking (1-2). 7 18
P. Tumilty walked (3-0). 7 18
C. Strait struck out looking (2-2). 7 18

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th UE COA



 


